

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/14/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 090E-451 & 090E-452
PCN NO. i2w4 & i2wh
Engineer's Estimate \$ 202,080.49

COUNTY: Lawrence & Pennington
PCC Pavement Repair 190
Exit 8, 57 & 67

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2013

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Ainsworth-Benning Const Spearfish SD		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
090E-451, pcn i2w4								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	624.20	0.00	120.90	75,465.78	160.00	99,872.00
003	Dowel Bar	Each	36.00	0.00	18.05	649.80	16.00	576.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	952.00	0.00	16.00	15,232.00	18.90	17,992.80
005	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	210.00	0.00	32.60	6,846.00	27.25	5,722.50
006	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	210.00	0.00	4.70	987.00	5.15	1,081.50
007	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	10.00	0.00	197.00	1,970.00	210.00	2,100.00
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	214.00	0.00	1.75	374.50	1.90	406.60
009	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	428.00	0.00	1.75	749.00	1.90	813.20
010	Flagging	Hour	100.00	0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
011	Traffic Control	Unit	522.00	0.00	4.95	2,583.90	6.25	3,262.50
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	8,230.00	8,230.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	0.00	985.00	985.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
014	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	214.00	0.00	4.30	920.20	1.90	406.60
090E-452 pcn i2wh								
015	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	10,920.00	10,920.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
016	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	55.60	0.00	206.00	11,453.60	205.00	11,398.00
017	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	316.70	0.00	126.00	39,904.20	180.00	57,006.00
018	Dowel Bar	Each	24.00	0.00	18.05	433.20	16.00	384.00
019	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	656.00	0.00	18.00	11,808.00	20.00	13,120.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	128.00	0.00	1.75	224.00	1.90	243.20
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	128.00	0.00	1.75	224.00	1.90	243.20
022	Flagging	Hour	100.00	0.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
023	Traffic Control	Unit	337.00	0.00	4.95	1,668.15	6.25	2,106.25
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
025	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	128.00	0.00	4.30	550.40	1.90	243.20
TOTAL								
				0.00	208,088.73	247,062.55		

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/14/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 090E-451 & 090E-452
PCN NO. i2w4 & i2wh
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Lawrence & Pennington
PCC Pavement Repair 190
Exit 8, 57 & 67

CONTRACT TIME: October 31, 2013

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Upper Plains Contracting Aberdeen SD		Simon Contracators Rapid City SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
090E-451, pcn i2w4									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	17,250.00	17,250.00
002	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	624.20	190.00	118,598.00	155.00	96,751.00	220.00	137,324.00
003	Dowel Bar	Each	36.00	16.00	576.00	13.00	468.00	18.00	648.00
004	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	952.00	16.00	15,232.00	12.00	11,424.00	18.00	17,136.00
005	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	Each	210.00	20.00	4,200.00	35.00	7,350.00	23.00	4,830.00
006	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	210.00	5.00	1,050.00	3.50	735.00	6.00	1,260.00
007	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	10.00	110.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,250.00
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	214.00	2.00	428.00	2.00	428.00	1.60	342.40
009	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	428.00	2.00	856.00	2.00	856.00	1.60	684.80
010	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
011	Traffic Control	Unit	522.00	5.00	2,610.00	15.00	7,830.00	4.50	2,349.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
013	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	840.00	840.00	900.00	900.00
014	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	214.00	4.00	856.00	2.00	428.00	4.00	856.00
090E-452 pcn i2wh									
015	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
016	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	55.60	230.00	12,788.00	190.00	10,564.00	300.00	16,680.00
017	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	316.70	190.00	60,173.00	155.00	49,088.50	226.00	71,574.20
018	Dowel Bar	Each	24.00	16.00	384.00	13.00	312.00	18.00	432.00
019	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	656.00	16.00	10,496.00	12.00	7,872.00	18.00	11,808.00
020	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	128.00	2.00	256.00	2.00	256.00	1.60	204.80
021	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	128.00	2.00	256.00	2.00	256.00	1.60	204.80
022	Flagging	Hour	100.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00	23.05	2,305.00
023	Traffic Control	Unit	337.00	5.00	1,685.00	15.00	5,055.00	4.50	1,516.50
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
025	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	128.00	4.00	512.00	2.00	256.00	4.00	512.00
TOTAL					281,166.00		276,879.50		318,372.50